1606 WALLACE STREET 0000009388190
LUFKIN, TX 75901

NOTICE OF [SUBSTITUTE] TRUSTEE’S SALE

Assert and protect vour rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If vou are or your spouse is
serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the
National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States,
please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately.

1. Date, Time, and Place of Sale.

Date: October 04, 2022

Time: The sale will begin at 1:00 PM or not later than three hours after that time.

Place: = ANGELINA COUNTY COURTHOUSE ANNEX 606 E LUFKIN AVE, LUFKIN TX HALLWAY OUTSIDE
COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM ADJACENT TO THE ATRIUM OR FRONT STEP OF MAIN
ENTRANCE IF COURTROOM IS CLOSED or as designated by the county commissioners.

2. Terms of Sale. Cash.

3. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated July 25,
2012 and recorded in Document CLERK'S FILE NO. 2012-00295038; AS AFFECTED BY LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT CLERK'S FILE NO. 2020-00391788 real property records of ANGELINA County, Texas, with NICK A
MAY KELLY D MAY, grantor(s) and COMMERCIAL BANK OF TEXAS N. A., mortgagee.

4. Obligations Secured. Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by NICK A MAY KELLY D MAY, securing the payment
of the indebtednesses in the original principal amount of $120,772.00, and obligations therein described including but not
limited to the promissory note and all modifications, remewals and extensions of the promissory note. U.S. BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION is the current mortgagee of the note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien.

5. Property to Be Sold. The property to be sold is described in the attached Exhibit A.

6. Mortgage Servicer Information. The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a
servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the
Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the lien securing the
Property referenced above. U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Mortgage Servicer, is representing the current
mortgagee, whose address is:

c/0 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
4801 FREDERICA ST
OWENSBORO, KY 42301

= E D
mﬂéclic%}g_@ﬁ
AUG 02 2022

AMY FINCHER
County Clerk, County Court at Law
Angelina SR Texas

By e

00 0O S

FCTX_NTSS.1pt (11/17/2020)-S Ver-03 NTSS00000009388190 Page | of 4



= _
30  a8ed £0-19A S-(0Z0Z/LT/11) WrSSIN XLDOA

e

‘oWEN SIUBIB[0A(]

"91BS JO 90TI0U ST} SSNOYLMOD Ao VNI THONY 2 18 paisod aq 03 pasnes pue 1) Auno) VNI TIONY 391 JO
0LJo Ay 1B pI[y | uo ey} Amfed jo Ayeuad topun SrePIp | QZEH-100SL SEXS], “UOSIPPY
‘001 21mg ‘peoy Sury yed 00y O/0 SI SssoIppe Awl pue s1 oweu AN

\\\.&\! OpaonES [9BIS]
= I _L

‘uraIay} AIe1ojausq

Y} O] SPISE 19§ SOIPAWIdI JO UONNOSXS 9Y) J05JIP PUB JONPUOD 0] 92)SIUL, JMNSqNS Pres jonusur pue ‘ezuoyme “jsenbar Aqoioy
So0p Iogyunj ‘pue  fSnil, JO PIs( Ppres oY) IOpUM 29isny [emrSIO PIes SY) O} OPISE 198 SAUNp pue siomod e 9SIIOXS 19)JeaIay
[[EYs Oym ‘O3jSMI], Jmusqng Se (OZEP-100SL SEXAL ‘UOSIPPY ‘001 SN ‘peoy owr] 3od 00y ‘dT1 “THONH % JANHUNL
YHIddVId NIdIVA LLFYdvd o/ SI ssappe  asoym AHIMVOOW HOVZ d0 ‘AHIMVOOIW NIAFA ‘AHIMVODW
NHOf ‘OTI¥VO HOMdIvAd ‘WOONOLLONV ‘AIdN M ‘SSTId NVAZ ‘SNDIAV NI THIVI'NOLSNHOL

NVTIV ‘@avddnH FINNOY ‘INOWVT IMA90d ‘LNOWVT TAMHHS peers 1omp ur sjmodde pue soopsny  oymnsqns
I0SS900NS [[2 pue 39)Sny [eUISLIO 9Y) QAOWRI AQISY S30p JoojaJes ofedpow 10 ooFeSuow oy 10§ Asurope se paudisiopun oy

UNS0J JO 93810

WHDIAYAS IDVOLION
O HIADVOILHOW HHL H0 INEDV JIZIMOHLAY WO AINJOLIV HHL SI dDILON SIHL ONINDIS
NOS¥dd HHL dATYS 40 HOILON SIHL NI QHATIINTAI INFAAYISNTI ALRINDAS HHL NI qIIRIOSHA
AI¥dAdOdd FHL TIAS OL CAMIINIAI (S)AALSNAUL ALALILSENS HHL SINIOddV INAWNILSNI SIHL

106SL X1 ‘NIFANT
06188€60000000 IITILS HOVTTIVM 9091



30 ¢ a8eq £0-19A S-(0Z0Z/L1/11) 1rSSIN X104

HIFEVZITd HINNOD WOYd dddd V NI JddIdDSHA ILOVEL 40V 9460 NIVI¥AD IVHL JO ¥ANNOD ISVAHIMON
HHL 1844 68°0¢1 Iv ‘LAFNLS dDVIIVM dIVS HHL 40 NIOYVIN ISIM FHL HIIM 3 .05 91 SHTIDIA 1z S HONAHL

‘1A 60°0ST M w20 8T SHEIDEA
12 N DNIUVHEE IDVIL IOV 690 dIVS HHL 4O VANYOD ISVAHINON HHI Y04 ANNOd Hdld «/1 V ANV ‘L3dd 9L
M SHTIDHA €9 S ONIYVHE HDONHA 40 ANZ NV ‘1344 S'+7 M SATIDEd 89 S DNIIVAL JANIOD HONHd V A dISSINLIM
Hdld AIVS ‘ANITIHINID ONILSIXd HHL WOYd Iddd §'17 ATHIVINIXOWddV ONIAE Hddld dIVS ‘LId¥lS HOVTIIVM
40 NIDYVIN LSIM FHL NI ¥aNJOD Y04 ANNOL HAId .Z/1 V ‘LOVIL TIOV 690 AIVS HHL 40 YANYOD ISVAHLNOS HHL
Ladd 18°L0T IV ‘1OVEL H¥OV 690 AIVS HHL JO HNIT AYVANNOL HLNOS HHL HLIM g .80 v STTUDAA 1L N HONAHL

1999 68°6FT M W1 .ST SHTIDAA 81
N DNIIVEE JOVIL FIOV 690 AIVS dHL J0 YANJIOD ISHMHIMON HHL ANV IOVEL HIOV L89°0 AIVS HHL 40 YANYOD
ISVAHIMON HHL d0d dNNOd dOo¥ .8/¢€ V ANV ‘I1ddd $°0 d SHTYOId 1S § DNMvAd FONAd 40 ANF NV ‘1344 €0
M SHEIDHA 71 S ONIYVHE JANVO0D FONAA V ‘1944 €0 3 SHTUOHd $9 N ONIMVAL FONHI J0 ANI NV A dISSANLIM
YINFIOD Y04 ANNOA HdId /1 V ‘SVXAL ‘ALNNOD VNITIONV 4O SAIOOTY qddd FHI 40 €59 AOVd NO 008 TWNIOA
NI qa@I0DTd ANV 0661 ‘9 ANNI QHIVA YALSIOEY Hd7T H0f OL ILIM NVE[ WO¥d Qddd V NI QAgradsdd LOvil gudv
69'0 NIVI¥HD IVHL 40 WANJOD ISHMHINOS dHI ANV IDVIL IOV [89°0 AIVS HHL 40 YANIOD ISVAHLNOS HHL
1994 09861 IV ‘LOVYL #¥OV £89'0 AIVS HHI 40 ANIT AYVANNOL HLNOS FHL HLIM F .€I 6y STTIOAA I N FONIHL

‘199 $8°6F1 M 48€ .10 SHTUDA 61 N ONDIVAL
IOVIL H¥DV [89°0 dIVS HHL 40 ¥HINAOD ISHMHIYON dHI ANV 1 'ON NOISIAIANS SHLINAJOdd W ¥ W VS
HHL 40 1 'ON LOT d0 ¥INYOD ISVHHINON HHL ANV 1OVYL HIDV L89'0 AIVS HHL J0 YANIOD LSAMHIYON FHIL ¥O0d
(NNOd Hdld /1 V ANV 1944 §°0 § SHHUDAA S¥ N ONIIVHL ¥ANJOO HONAA V A9 JASSANLIM JINIOD ¥0d dNNOA
Hdld WT/1 V ‘SVXHL ‘ALNNOD VNITHONY 40 SQYODHTY gIdd dHL 40 S€ OVd NO L6vI TNNTIOA NI QE@IODTA ANV
1007 v YHENFOHA CIIVA WAND "1 ANOWAVY OL NIFdO NOT FINNOf WO¥d dddd V NI qIgrdsId IOVEL TdDV
L89°0 NIVI¥HD IVHL J0 ¥WHNJYOD ISHMHINOS HHI (92 DOV NO 7.7 HANTIOA NI 1dd 16861 QHTIVD) IAAd €L'861
Iv “LOVYL OV T AIVS HHL 40 YANIOD ISAMHLNOS FHL ANV IDVIL SOV 871 AIVS dHL 40 YANMOD ISHMHINON
JHL dNIT NO SSVd Idd4 87691 IV ‘I 'ON 10T dIVS HHL A0 YANJOD ISVAHLNOS THL AONV dIdls dam 1add
0r dIVS HHL 40 YINAOD LSVHHINON HHL JOd4 ANNOA a0¥ .z/T V ANIT NO SSVd LAdA +6'601 IV ‘dIMLS ddIm I1ddd 0l
dIvs HH1 4O ¥ANJOD ISVAHLAOS HHL ANV LDVIL TIOV €£€4'0 AIVS FHI JO JANYOD ISVAHIYON HHI J04 ANNOA
do¥ .7/1 V INIT NO SSVd IHdd #6'66 IV ‘SVXHL ‘AINNOD VNITEONV JO SQIODHY IVId ANV dVIW HHL 40 V-8 dArIs
NO 3 IANIEVD NI Ja@I0DEd SV ‘SVXAL ‘NIANT 40 ALID FHL NI NOISIAIAQENS V ‘I 'ON NOISIAIQENS SALINdd0dd
W ® W 40 T 'ON LOT 40 AYVANNOL LSvd HHL I¥vd NI HIIM ANV ‘SVXHL ‘ALNNOD VYNITHONV J0 S@I0OTY
dHHA HHI 40 $87 dOVd NO L601 HANTOA NI d@I0DdTd ANV L661 ‘LT HOYVIN CHILVA JdIHSYENIIVA QILIAIT
ATINVE YEATVMAZS OL 00N AFINAOY WOId dFdd V NI 7 ILOVYL SV QHERIOSdd ANV J0 dRILS ddIim 1944 0f
NIVI¥ED IVHL J0 dNIT AYVANNOS LSVE FHL ‘(1 1OVYL) IOVIL MOV €E4'0 AIVS HHL J0 dNIT AYVANNOL 1SVA dHL
LOVIL FEOV 7 Ol QE¥Hddd AVSHI0AV HHL 40 ANIT AYVANNOY ISAM HFHL Idvd NI HIIM ‘IOVIL TOV 871 dIVS
HHL 40 dNIT AMVANNOY LSHM HHL HIIM (M SHIYDAA 07 N ANV HIMON QATIVD) M 8¢ 10 SHTIOFA 61 N HONFHL

“FANEOD Y04 ANNOA ALTIDINOD NI WXu NV ‘SYXAL ‘ALNNOD VNI'TIONY 4O SAI0DTA
WNININOGNOD HHL 40 €6 dOVd NO 7 JNNTOA NI H@IODTI SV (SHIDOV €£1°7) SWNININOANOD TIVNOS LNNLSHHD
40 ANIT AYVANNOY HI¥NON FHL NI JANJOD HTIONV NV ANV ‘SYXAL ‘AINNOD VNITAONV JO SAQYODHY dgad dHL 40
$8T dDVd NO L601 FWNTOA NI QI@IODTI ANV L661 ‘LT HOYVIN AALVA JIHSYANLIVd JILIANIT ATIAV SEITVMANS
OL HJOOW AHNAOY WO¥I HId V NI I IDOVIL SV QHIMNOSHA IDVYL IOV €640 NIVIMAD IVHL J0 JANJOD
ISVAHINOS HHL ‘IDVEL @¥OV 871 Ol E¥ddsy dIVSTMOAV HHL 40 WANYOD ISEMHLNOS HHL IV ONINNIDFd

‘IIM-OL 'SMOTTIOA SV SANNOH ANV SHIAW A9 qI9rDSId DNIFI TEEVd
40 1DOVYL dIVS HHL ANV SHSOdMNd TIV ANV ANV Y04 VN A9HYdH SI dONTYHATY HOIHM OL ‘SvXdl ‘ALNNOD
VNITAONV 40 SQYOOHY ddad FHL 40 €S€ IOV NO S€T ANNTIOA NI qdQI00Td ANV 6S61 “¥1 YAAOLD0 CHIVA
X0 13 9aITI0D D NHO[ OL XN I “YANNOD VI WO¥d Qddd V NI dIgRIDSHd (STIDV 8T ANV STMOV 7) SIOVL
OMI NIVI¥HD HSOHL 40 NOILYOd ¥O I¥Vd V DNIHE ANV ‘Tl 'ON IOVILISEV ‘AdAMNS dDA09 DRMNOSSIN HHL
d0 1NO ‘SVXHAL ‘ALNNOD VNITEONY NI QHLVNLIS ANV DONIAT ANV 40 TIO¥Vd ¥O IOVYL NIVINHO IVHL TIV ONIHHL

-{- r-.r-.gm.

VNITAONY 06188€£60000000

106SL X1 ‘NINANT
06188£60000000 IHTILS IOVIIVM 9091



0 ¢ 98 B
¥ 3o  38eg €0-19A §-(0Z0Z/L1/11) 1 SSIN X104

"DIVAV 13E4 79002 (D2 'N) AOY «8/€ V ANV ('O'M'ND 3dId Z/1 V ANNOd
-LEdd 29°007 d . I1 8y SHNIDAA 1L S ~TIVD QHHA@ SYXAL ‘AINNOD VNITEONV 40 SQYOOHY QHad dHL 40 S¢ HDHVd
NO L6¥1 AWNNTOA NI IQIODTE ANV 1007 ¥ WHIWHDHA ddIvd WNND “1 ANOWAVE OL NATID NOT HINNO[ WOdd
Jd9d V NI QHEROSAAd IOVEL H90V £89°0 NIVINHAD IVHL 40 dNIT AYVANNOY HIMON HHL SONIIvAL J0 SISVd

"SSAT IO TIOW ‘ANVT 40
SOV 8r$'T DNINIVINOD ANV ONINNIDHE 40 HOVId ANV INIOd FHL OL Iddd 0T91¢ IV ‘SIWNININOANOD FIVNOS
LANISHHD AIvS HHI 40 ¥WHNJOOD ISVAHINON HHL ANV IOVYL HdDV 9.60 QIVS HHL JO0 YANIOD LISHMHIJON
GHL Y04 ANNO4 Adid /1 V ANIT NO SSVd IHHd 0€'107 IV ‘SIWNINDNOANOD HIVNOS LOANISHHD QIVSTIOAY
dHL 40 ANIT AYVANNOY HI¥ON V ANV ‘LOVYL TV 9,50 AIVS HHL 40 ENIT AYVANNOS HI¥ON FHL ‘1OVIL TIDV
87T AIVS HHL 40 ANIT AMVANNOLD HINOS JHI HIIM (MO SAFIDIA 79 S QITIVI) M 461 T SHIYDIA 79 S HONAHIL

1944 L'7S M STTIDAA €9 S ONIYVAL H10d YIMOd V A8 ISSANLIM ddid
dIvS ‘ANITIAINGD ONILSIXH JHL WOUd Iddd 17 ATHIVINIXOYddY ONIAE Hdld dIVS ‘LOVIL H4DV 87’1 AIVSHIOJIV
HHL JO0 INIT A4VANNOY HINOS HHL NI JANJ0D V04 ANNOL dId +¢/1 V ‘SVXHL ‘ALNNOD VNITHONV A0 SAI0O0HY
dgdd gHL d0 SP1 d9Vd NO L66 HNNTOA NI QHAYOOTI ANV $661 ‘61 AIVANVI dIIVA FIOOW AHNTOY Ol INEVZVT

1065L XL ‘NIM4NT
06188£60000000 1a9d1S HOVTIVM 9091



